GDP-IS…
Documents supplémentaires
Sur le site www.turck.com, les documents suivants qui complètent ce guide :
 ■ Fiche technique
 ■ Manuel du système d’E/S excom pour circuits à sécurité intrinsèque
 ■ Homologations
 ■ Déclaration de conformité (version actuelle)
Pour votre sécurité

The devices must be disposed of properly and do not belong in the domestic waste.
Technical data
Type code GDP-IS/FW2.3
ID 6884275
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 1.0 W
Transmission rate 9.6 kbps up to 1.5 Mbps
Addressing range 1…125
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to
EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. to EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
LEDs
LED Farbe Bedeutung
Status grün betriebsbereit
aus keine Spannungsversorgung
CAN gelb interne Kommunikation fehlerfrei
rot keine Kommunikation über den Rückwandbus möglich
PDP blinkt gelb ungültige PROFIBUS-DP-Adresse (000)
rot kein Datenaustausch mit
PROFIBUS-DP-Master
gelb Datenaustausch mit
PROFIBUS-DP-Master
PRIO
(Redundanzstatus)
aus Gateway passiv
gelb Gateway aktiv
Config aus Konfiguration fehlerfrei
blinkt rot Konfigurationsfehler (fehlende oder falsch gesteckte Module)
Gateways redundant betreiben
	f Nur Gateways mit gleichem Hardware- und Firmware-Stand redundant betreiben.
Einstellen
Das Gerät kann über die Steuerungsebene eingestellt werden. GSD-Dateien zum Einstellen des
Systems sind unter www.turck.com verfügbar. Mit geeigneten Hostsystemen ist eine Paramet-
rierung im laufenden Betrieb möglich.
Reparieren
Das Gerät ist nicht zur Reparatur vorgesehen. Defekte Geräte außer Betrieb nehmen und zur
Fehleranalyse an Turck senden. Bei Rücksendung an Turck beachten Sie unsere Rücknahmebe-
dingungen.
Entsorgen
Die Geräte müssen fachgerecht entsorgt werden und gehören nicht in den normalen
Hausmüll.
DE Kurzbetriebsanleitung
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | Tel. +49 208 4952-0 | Fax +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com © Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | D301183 2023-11 V03.00
GDP-IS…
Certification data | Technical data
Approvals and markings
Approvals
PTB 09 ATEX 2013 É II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
TÜV 22 UKEX 7114
25

normal.
Technical data
Type code GDP-IS/FW2.3
ID 6884275
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 1.0 W
Transmission rate 9.6 kbps up to 1.5 Mbps
Addressing range 1…125
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to
EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. to EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Certification data | Technical data
Electrical data
Terminal connections see wiring diagram
RS485-IS-fieldbus terminal Intrinsically safe
Max. output voltage U0 ≤ 3.6 V
Max. output current I0 ≤ 125 mA
Max. output power P0 ≤ 112.5 mW
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
EN 60079-11
Characteristic Linear
Internal resistance Ui 4.2 V
Highest value of each termi-
nal pair: Ui
4.2 V
Highest value of the terminal
pairs: Σ Ii
4.8 A
Cables (loop resistance) Type of cable A or B acc. to
EN 60079-25
L’/R’ ≤ 15 µH/Ω
C’ ≤ 250 nF/km
Ø stranded wire diameter ≥ 0.2 mm
External RS485-IS-fieldbus
terminal
Intrinsically safe
Concentrated inductances and capacitances in the external
fieldbus system are not permitted
Approvals and markings
Approvals
PTB 09 ATEX 2013 É II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
TÜV 22 UKEX 7114
25
03
É II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
IECEx PTB 13.0037 Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
网关
인증서발급기관명: 한국산업안전보건공단
안전인증번호: 13-AV4BO-0138
안전한 사용을 위한 조건: 발급된 인증서 참조
FM18US0068X
FM18CA0033X
Nonincendive Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, & D with nonincendive
field wiring connections and intrinsically safe connections to Class I, II,
& III, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, & G  hazardous locations; Class I,
Zone 1 AEx/Ex ib [ia], Group IIC with instrinsically Safe connections to
Class I, Zone 0, Group IIC hazardous locations with a temperature code
of T4 at +70°C, installed per control drawing IS-2.500.
TÜV 13.1777
R
Ambient temperature Tamb.: -20…+70 °C
01
02
ZH 快速入门指南
LED
LED 颜色 含义
Status 绿色 准备就绪
熄灭 无电源
CAN 黄色 内部通信正常
红色 无法通过背板总线进行通信